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February 28, 2012

Mr, Thomas Hitchcock, Safety-Service Director
City of Celina
426 West Market Street
Celina, Ohio 45822

Re:	 Former City of Celina Landfill
Return to Compliance

Dear Mr, Hitchcock:

In a letter dated February 1, 2012, the Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA)
provided a notice of violation occurring at the former City of Celina Landfill (Facility). On
February 13, 2012, Ohio EPA received correspondence from Joe Wolfe, Public Works Supt. for
the City of Celina, that documents abatement of the following violation:

-OAC Rule 374527-14(A)(5)	 Monitoring & Reporting Changed the dates that
monitoring will occur as well as
conduct additional monitoring
above what is recuired

Nothing in this letter shall be construed to authorize any waiver from the requirements of any
applicable state or federal laws or regulations. This letter shall not be interpreted to release the
owner or operator, or others, from responsibility under Chapters 3704, 3714, 3734, or 6111 of
the Ohio Revised Code or under the Federal Clean Water Act, Resource Conservation and
Recovery Act, or Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Act for
remedying conditions resulting from any release of contaminants to the environment.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me by telephone at (419) 373-3079 or
by email at eremyscolesepaohio.gp.

Sincerely,

Jere Scoles, RS
Environmental Specialist II
Division of Materials & Waste Management
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PC:	 Michelle Kimmel, Mercer County Health Department
Shawn McGee, Hull & Associates
Joe Wolfe, City of Celina
File DMWM-SW Mercer County City of Celina LI Methane

ec:	 Mike Reiser
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